International Arbitration Key Contacts

With a global team experienced in dispute resolution and a
vast array of industries, Katten is well-positioned to advise
and lead our clients through the complex framework of
international arbitrations involving cross-border commercial
relationships, high-stakes projects and investments around
the world.

Michael I. Verde
Trusted international dispute resolution counsel Partner and General Counsel

New York
+1.212.940.8541
michael.verde@katten.com

Our team has acted as lead counsel in arbitrations conducted before the
World Bank's International Center for Settlement of Investment Disputes
(ICSID), International Court of Arbitration of the International Chamber of
Commerce (ICC), Stockholm Chamber of Commerce (SCC), Singapore
International Arbitration Centre (SIAC), the Permanent Court of Arbitration
in the Hague (PCA), the American Arbitration Association (AAA) and other
arbitral bodies, as well as cases conducted under the rules of the United
National Commission on International Trade and Law (UNCITRAL).

Addressing and managing disputes in context

In a dynamic environment involving ever-changing economic and
geopolitical circumstances, we understand the challenges inherent in
international disputes. While strong advocates, we possess the cultural
awareness necessary to achieve the goals of our clients, whether
multinational corporations, investors or individuals.

Julia B. Mosse
Partner

New York
+1.212.940.7010
julia.mosse@katten.com

Our Experience

e Represented a major motion picture producer in an arbitration
against a German motion picture distributor that breached the terms
of its distribution agreement by, among other things, failing to pay
the US$ 4 million minimum guaranty for the right to distribute a well-
regarded theatrical motion picture in its territories.

e Defended a consortium of German insurance companies, who acted

as guarantors for the completion of a Canadian-produced motion Joe Payne

picture, in an arbitration commenced by the production financier of Partner

the motion picture, which claimed that the insurers were obligated London

but refused to perform under the completion guaranty. +44 (0) 20 7776 7638

joe.payne@katten.co.uk
e Served as lead arbitration counsel for claimant Asian

pharmaceutical company in licensing and marketing dispute with
US-based multinational pharmaceutical company before the
Singapore International Arbitration Centre; obtained eight-figure
arbitral award for client, as well as substantial award of legal fees.*
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*Experience prior to Katten

Charles A. DeVore

Partner and Deputy General Counsel
Chicago

+1.312.902.5478
charles.devore@katten.com

Rebecca K. Lindahl

Partner, Chair, Commercial Litigation
Practice and Deputy General Counsel
Charlotte

+1.704.344.3141
rebecca.lindahl@katten.com

Gabriel Hertzberg
Partner

New York
+1.212.940.8556
gabe.hertzberg@katten.com
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Eliot Lauer
Partner

New York
+1.212.940.6690
eliot.lauer@katten.com

Jacques Semmelman
Partner

New York
+1.212.940.6789
jacques.semmelman@katten.com

Floyd A. Mandell

Partner and Co-Chair,
Trademark/Copyright/Privacy Group
Chicago

+1.312.902.5235
floyd.mandell@katten.com
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Karen Artz Ash

Partner and National Co-Chair,
Trademark/Copyright/Privacy Group
New York

+1.212.940.8554
karen.ash@katten.com

David Halberstadter
Partner and Deputy General Counsel

Los Angeles
+1.310.788.4408
david.halberstadter@katten.com

David L. Goldberg
Partner
New York

+1.212.940.6787
david.goldberg@katten.com
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